2UCD030000E009 rev. C
PCS100 SFC
Static Frequency Converter
Technical Catalogue
Introduction
Around the world there are many different power systems,
while different voltages can easily be rectified, changing
frequency typically from 50Hz to 60Hz or vice versa is much

PCS100 SFC Technical Catalogue | 2UCD030000E009 rev. C     7
4 SFC Selection and Sizing
4.1 Type code
This catalogue has been designed to make it easy for you to select the SFC that best fits your requirements. All you need is the
following information:
Utility Voltage (V) and Utility Frequency (Hz)
Load Capacity (kVA) and kW
or kVA and power factor
Load Frequency
Ambient operating data
IP rating requirements
Type Code
With this information, you can quickly determine the type code that is required for ordering a SFC.
The following diagram outlines the structure of the type code.
PCS100 03 E LH T500- - - - + IP42+5
Product series
SFC family
Number of module pairs
Module type, input / output transformer
Construction
Input location
Options
Transformer, Extended I/O Card, Output Breakers
4.2 Choosing the best transformer configuration
4.2.1 Industrial application
When the input voltage is between 380Vac and 480Vac, using an output transformer will give the most flexible output.  This
will enable the customer to utilize either a 3 wire or 4 wire output and a choice of earthing options.
An additional transformer may be required on the input if voltage matching is required.
LV 380V – 480V
SFC to power relocated 50Hz machinery in a 60Hz country.
8     PCS100 SFC Technical Catalogue | 2UCD030000E009 rev. C
4.2.2 Shore to ship (Converter on harbor side)
When supplying power to berthed vessels, it is necessary for the SFC to have an output transformer.  The transformer will not only
provide voltage matching and isolation of the common mode voltages generated by the converter but also very importantly galvanic
isolation for the ship from the shore earth.  The isolation is required to eliminate earth currents that cause galvanic corrosion
between the ship’s hull and other metal objects.
An additional transformer may be required on the input for voltage matching.
PCS100 SFC with
output transformer
LV or MV
with tx
Isolation
transformer
LV or MV
to ship bus
Main
substation
PCS100 SFC
with output tx
Seaside
Terminal
Input Output
4.2.3 On-board Shore power
When a converter is installed on board to provide power conversion from the shore supply, a transformer must be
provisioned on the input side of the frequency converter.  The transformer will not only provide voltage matching and
isolation of the common mode voltages generated by the converter but also very importantly galvanic isolation from the
shore earth.  Galvanic isolation from the shore earth is required to eliminate the earth currents that cause galvanic corrosion
between the ship’s hull and other metal objects.
An additional transformer may be required on the output if voltage matching or a neutral is required.
To ship LV bus
or MV with tx
LV or MV
Input Output
Isolation
transformer
PCS100 SFC Technical Catalogue | 2UCD030000E009 rev. C     9
4.3 Sizing tool
ABB provides an easy to use Windows PC application for
sizing the SFC.  The easy to use tool will calculate the
size of the SFC required from inputting the load kVA,
input and output voltages, environmental data etc and will
size the SFC accordingly.
The output of the sizing tool will be the type code,
available power kVA and kW.
The file can be saved as a csv file and emailed to the
factory for peer review or stored as a record for future
reference.
5 Product Range
PCS100 03 E LH T500- - - - + IP42+5
Different model ratings are defined by the number of power module pairs (rectifier and inverter) used to construct the system.  The
table below summarizes the PCS100 SFC product range.  Ratings are for a typical PCS100 SFC system with;
 480Vac +/- 10% input voltage
 480Vac output voltage
 40oC max ambient temperature
Note: Operation at other voltages will affect the power rating. Consult the sizing tool for the exact rating according to your operating
conditions.
Input
Output
Type Code
No. of module
pairs
Continuous Operation
Overload 150% for
30s
Iac A
kVA @
480V
Iac A
kVA @
480V
Iac A
150 125 150 188 225 PCS100 03-01 1
300 250 300 375 450 PCS100 03-02 2
450 375 450 563 675 PCS100 03-03 3
600 500 600 750 900 PCS100 03-04 4
750 625 750 938 1125 PCS100 03-05 5
900 750 900 1125 1350 PCS100 03-06 6
1050 875 1050 1313 1575 PCS100 03-07 7
1200 1000 1200 1500 1800 PCS100 03-08 8
1350 1125 1350 1688 2025 PCS100 03-09 9
1500 1250 1500 1875 2250 PCS100 03-10 10
1650 1375 1650 2063 2475 PCS100 03-11 11
1800 1500 1800 2250 2700 PCS100 03-12 12
1950 1625 1950 2438 2925 PCS100 03-13 13
2100 1750 2100 2625 3150 PCS100 03-14 14
2250 1875 2250 2813 3375 PCS100 03-15 15
2400 2000 2400 3000 3600 PCS100 03-16 16
PCS100-03-05 and larger (with termination cabinets) have been designed with a fault rating of 65kA.  Internal cabinets and
the associated wiring are protected by the internal MCCB’s.
Smaller units must be protected from the switch board with a current limiting MCCB with Issc set to less than 5 x SFC
current.
10     PCS100 SFC Technical Catalogue | 2UCD030000E009 rev. C
6 Technical Specification
Input
Voltage
208-480 V ± 10%
(or any voltage with input
transformer)
Power System 3-Phase TN
Frequency 50 Hz or 60 Hz
Frequency range ± 5 Hz
Max Continuous Voltage 110%
Overload Capacity 150% for 30 seconds
Overvoltage Category III
Efficiency 95% Typ
Current Harmonics <3% THDi (at rated load)
Power Factor  Unity (adjustable
Output
Capacity Rating
125 kVA to 2000 kVA .9pf
(higher power with parallel
units)
Voltage
208-480 V
(or any voltage with input
transformer)

        Heat
Dimensions (MM) Weight Dissipation Air Flow
H W D kg kW m3/hr CFM Type Code
2154 809 804 860 6.3 1200 707 PCS100 03-01
2154 809 804 601 12.5 2400 1414 PCS100 03-02
2154 809 804 761 18.8 3600 2120 PCS100 03-03
2154 1209 804 987 25 4800 2827 PCS100 03-04
2304 2409 804 1772 31.3 6000 3534 PCS100 03-05
2304 2409 804 1932 37.5 7200 4241 PCS100 03-06
2304 2809 804 2308 43.8 8400 4948 PCS100 03-07
2304 3209 804 2586 50 9600 5654 PCS100 03-08
2304 3209 804 2746 56 10800 6361 PCS100 03-09
2304 3609 804 3407 62.5 12000 7068 PCS100 03-10
2304 4809 804 3700 69 13200 7775 PCS100 03-11
2304 4809 804 3860 75 14400 8482 PCS100 03-12
2304 5209 804 4248 81 15600 9188 PCS100 03-13
2304 5609 804 4550 87.5 16800 9895 PCS100 03-14
2304 5609 804 4710 94 18000 10602 PCS100 03-15
2304 6009 804 5102 100 19200 11309 PCS100 03-16
7.1 Front Elevations
PCS100 SFC front elevations for several models are shown below.
Note: For models PCS100 03-05 and larger the height is 2304 due to an additional cable tray at the base of the converter as shown
below.
PCS100 03-01 PCS100 03-04 PCS100 03-05
PCS100 03-06
12     PCS100 SFC Technical Catalogue | 2UCD030000E009 rev. C
7.2 Plan Views
Plan views of the whole PCS100 SFC range are shown below.
Ledged:
 C = Converter enclosure
 Tx = Transformer included
 T = Termination enclosure
PCS100 03-01-E/F + T125 PCS100 03-02-E/F
PCS100 03-03-E/F
PCS100 03-04-E/F
PCS100 03-05-E/F
PCS100 03-06-E/F
PCS100 03-07-E/F PCS100 03-08-E/F
PCS100 03-09-E/F
PCS100 03-10-E/F PCS100 03-11-E/F
PCS100 03-12-E/F
PCS100 03-13-E/F PCS100 03-14-E/F
PCS100 03-15-E/F
PCS100 03-16-E/F
PCS100 SFC Technical Catalogue | 2UCD030000E009 rev. C     13
7.3 Layout Options
In addition to placing enclosures side by side, enclosures may be placed back to back for larger models. Please discuss your layout
requirements with your ABB representative prior to ordering.
Example: Back-to-Back
PCS100 03-16-E/F +BBL
7.4 Floor Requirements
All enclosures must be installed on a horizontal fireproof surface.
Do not exceed ± 0.2° change in slope between adjacent enclosures.
Do not exceed ± 5 mm in elevation between adjacent enclosures.
PCS100 03-16-E/F +BBL
14     PCS100 SFC Technical Catalogue | 2UCD030000E009 rev. C
8 Layout Plans & Elevations (Rack version)
Racks are available for easy containerization and are available to accredited integrators.
The racks have two different footprints of 1000mm x 800mm per section for 1-4 module pairs and 2000mm x 800mm for 5 -
8 module pairs. Empty slots will be covered by a blanking plate.  The modules are installed in 2 levels with AC busbars and
DC links running between the 2 levels. Busbars can be terminated to either end of the rack. Usually a termination cabinet
containing AC/DC breakers is installed by the system integrator.
                                       GDM
                                           Interface assembly
             Master Module
16 module pair rack
The master controller for each system are built on a baseplate for integration into a control cabinet.  Aux supply of 230Vac

PCS100 03 E LH T500- - - - + IP42+5
The options for all PCS100 are defined by additional codes (so called plus codes).  Each option has an own code and
will be added to the type code by a plus.
11.1 Extended I/O Board +A100
Additional I/O is possible by adding the Extended I/O board option.  This board
connects to the internal PCS100 CAN bus and provides the following I/O
connections;
Analog inputs
Quantity 2
Voltage signal -10 to +10 V, Rin > 200 kΩ
Current signal 4 to 20 mA, Rin = 100 Ω
Maximum delay 10 ms
Resolution  0.1 %
Accuracy +/- 2 %
Analog outputs
Quantity 2
Voltage signal -10 to +10 V
Current signal 4 to 20 mA, load < 500 Ω
Maximum delay 50 ms
Accuracy +/- 2 %
Digital Inputs
Quantity 7
Voltage signal 24Vdc with internal or external
supply, PNP & NPN
Input impedance 25 kΩ
Maximum delay 10 ms
Thermal trip inputs
Quantity 1
Type PTC or normally closed
thermostat
Serial Communications
Type Modbus RTU
Typical applications include;
 Remote synchronisation command and feedback
 Providing a dedicated overload relay
 Providing an analogue converter power output signal
 Full remote control via Modbus
18     PCS100 SFC Technical Catalogue | 2UCD030000E009 rev. C
11.2 Increased IP rating (cabinet version only)
A higher IP rating are possible for the SFC apart from
IP20
 + IP42 Louver panels with 1mm IP42
screens are fitted to the cabinet’s front and
rear.  Cabinet depth increases by 100mm from
the standard IP20 depth.
IP20
IP42
 IP20 IP42
11.3 Output Circuit Breakers +OCB (cabinet version only)
Note:  Valid for models PCS100 03-05 and larger
Output circuit breakers are optional for SFC systems
constructed with 5 or more module pairs (these systems
are also be fitted with input circuit breakers as standard).
Outputs breakers may be fitted for several reasons;
 To protect the output of the SFC in case there
are other generating sources connected in
parallel to the SFC output, and
 To provide a means of isolating sections of the
SFC via opening the input and output circuit
breakers.
Note: Isolation by opening circuit breakers only may not meet
local electrical safety regulations as required for
maintenance.
Output circuit breakers are not required for overload
protection.  This is performed electronically via the power
electronics control.
Where other generating sources are connected in parallel
with the SFC output (this could be diesel generators,
power grids or micro grids) output circuit breakers should
be specified.
With parallel SFC configurations the total short circuit
capacity of the output needs to be considered.  Since the
SFC has built in short-circuit current limiting, output circuit